

Unitarian Church of Calgary Rental Rate Schedule - 2016

- Per half day or evening session: longer periods to be negotiated.

	Not-for-profit Rental	For Profit Rental	Multiple rental rate
Panabaker Hall	\$300	\$360	\$225
Piano (Panabaker)	\$40	\$50	\$30
Sound System w/ Operator (min 2 hrs) per hour -	\$40	\$50	\$30
Video System w/ Operator (min 2 hrs) per hour -	\$40	\$50	\$30
Wickenden Hall (hall only)	\$225	\$270	\$170
Wickenden Hall, kitchen, stoves and coffee-maker	\$275	\$330	\$225
Wickenden Hall, with coffee-maker	\$250	\$300	\$200
Kitchen (without hall rental)	\$60	\$75	\$45
Kawai Piano (Wickenden)	\$40	\$50	\$30
Meeting rooms	\$60	\$70	\$45
Barker Room	\$40	\$50	\$30
Late Saturday clean-up charge minimum per hour*	\$60	\$75	\$45
Minimum clean-up charge per hour**	\$40	\$50	\$30
Key/damage deposit	\$500	\$500	\$500

Multiple rental rate is charged for 6 or more rentals per year. Sound and Video operator rates are not discounted.

This schedule is in effect from April 1, 2016

* If renters request cleanup be done by our cleaners, charge can be negotiated.

** If cleanup not done by renter as agreed.

A keyless entry code to the building will be issued if necessary. The church building must be locked after use and the code will be disabled by the Church Administrator. Damage deposit of \$500 is required for new renters / \$100 for church members or previous renters with satisfactory record of renting our church. Please provide a check dated the day of your rental. It will be shredded or returned at your request.

Please note: Revenue Canada ruling prohibits church members from renting the church free of charge for their own personal use. Therefore the Single Rental Rates as shown above will be charged. Administration policy is that no rent is charged for committee-sponsored events.

Thank you for considering our church for your event.

